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K 000! INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

This report is a result of an unannounced Federal
Life Safety re-ceriification survey condusted at
Life Care Center of Richland located at 44
Goethals Drive, Richland, WA, on October 30,
2013 by staff from the Washington State Patral,
Fire Protection Bureay, Union Gap Detachment,
This inspection was conducted in cooperation
with the Survey Team from the Washington State
Department of Social and Health Services
{DSHS).

The 2000 existing edition of the Lie Safety Code
was Utilized for the survey in accordance 10 42
CER 483.70: Requirements for Long Term Care.

The Long Term Care faciity Is licensed for 104
with 2 census at the time of survey enfrance of 72
provided by the Administrator and varified by the
Maintenance Director. The facility consisted of
construction type V- 1 hour, one story buflding.
The faciiity is fully sprinkied with an automatic fire
slarm system in place. Exit discharge points are
to grade have been provided with arn all weather
surface snd lead to a public way.

The faclity is not in substantial compliance with
the Life Safsty Code 2000 Edition as adopied by
C.MS.

The Surveyor was:

Deputy State Fire Marshal
Mursing Home Surveyor
28055

The Surveyor was from:
Washingtan State Patrol
Fire Protection Buraau
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Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (%) ﬁé}mtes B daficincy wiich the inatitution may be axcusad from commecting groviding & & datarmined éhsz
other sefegquards previda sufficient protaciion to the patients, {See instructions.) Except for nusing hames, fhe findings stated gbove Bre isclosabie 80 aﬁ};s
following tha date of survay wiether or nof & pian of camection ts provides. For nursing homes, the abova findings and plans of corection Bre dw:;;‘!b'e -
days following the dxte these dotuments are made evallable fo ine focility. i deficiencles are cited, &n approved pian of corrertion is requisite to continy
program garticipation, ,
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(%) 10 . SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES s} PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 75
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACK CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B2 COWFLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LEE IDENTIFVING INFORMATION; TAG CROSS-REFERENCED 10 THE APPROPRIATE
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K000 Confinued From page * K000 ryi:c pian of correction is submitted as
271 5 Rudkin Road required undey Federal and state
_Lriﬁ{lonhGap: WA, 98803-1795 regulations and stetutes appliesble to
elephong. (508) 875-2190 otR TETm care providcrs, This Plan of
{508) 676-3002 (orrection dacs not constitute an
; ww\ sdmission of liability on the part of the
AL facility, and such is hereby specifically
. Heniedt, The submission of this pian
0 Hoes not constitute agreement by the
heility that the surveyor's findings
K G38! NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 038 and/or concinsions are accurate, that the
. B8=k , randimg,s constitate a deficiency. of that

Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily
accassible 2t gl times in accordance with section
7.4 1821

‘This Standard is not met as evidenced byt

The faciifty has faiied jo maintain exterior exits o
be readily accessible at all tmes. This could
aliew for the delay of evacuation out of the

bullding and place residents. visliors, and staffat |

risk of tire.
The fndings include, but are act fmited to

Based on obsarvation and interview with siaif

during the tour of ihe faciiily on October 30, 2013

between 12:00pm and 2:00pm, the fachity fallsd

o maintaln extetior exits to be readily accessible

at all times at the following iocations:

4. A 12:05ptm, | observed that the Team (300
haiil) exit door hag & sign "push for 15 seconds at
the door will oper” | fried the doorand it iafled to
open witiin 15 geconds as indicatsd, .
3, At 12:37pm, | observed that Hall 200 door
had a sign "push for 18 secands at the d rwiil

Leyg
L=+ N1

i

tm

th

the scope and severity regarding any of
e deficiencies cited are correctly

Fmpiieti.

ease avoept this Plan of Correction as

our credible aticgation of compliance.
Our eompliance will be achieved by the:
date identified on the plan of corvection,

1-038

Immediate Action

The team 300 hall exit door and the
taam 200 hall exit deor had the magnet

echanisi replaced on 10/31/2012 and

currently opens and sounds when the
'Idoor is puthed for 13 seconds onb 881 A
printed code was placed next to the door
-leode pad so it is readily visible to exit

e building.

Systern Review/Education

The maimtenance director has been in-
serviced as to the impontance of having
these emergency doors work properly.

FORM GME-2557(02.88) Brevious Varsics Obsoisia
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CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO, 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  [(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA (%) MULTIPLE w-‘ﬁ' DATE SURVEY
AND PLAM OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION RUMBER: ABURDING 07 - BAN ﬁﬁj '![% g AE U T' O )CQI:RPLETEH
SUSGTE B WENG 10/30/2013

NAME QF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER
LIFE CARE CENTER OF RICHLAND

STREET ADDRESS, GITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

£4 GOETHALS DRIVE
RICHLAND, WA 32352

Regquired automatic sprinkier systems are
continuously maintained in reliable operating
condition and are inspected and tested
peridically.  19.7.8, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFFA
25,975

This Standard is not met a5 evidenced by

Based on observalions and interviews with staff,
the facilty failed to maintain the required servicing
and maintenance of the sprinkier sysfem. This
has the potential of having & non-funclional
sprinkler system that would expose patients,
visttors, and staff to a fire or smake environment.

The findings include, but are not limited to:

During document review on October 30, 2013
from: appreximately 10;00am and 12:00pm, of the
facifity’s sprinkler system reports from the survey
date fo the vear prior revealed the foliowing
deficiency:

(x4} 0 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES i PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION .
PREFIX (BACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE oA
TAR REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFQRMATION; TAG CROSS-REFERENCED T0 THE APPROPRIATE
DEFICIERCY)
K 038) Continued From page 2 K DS&M e
U 2 T gt e b b ‘Oﬁi CGYIng
?gir'\ao; r?:iesﬁa?ﬁn g;;rt :gd it falled t opan Wil ‘e Maintenance director will audit the
3. At42:37ptn, | observed that Hall 200 exit door ghergency doors monthiy (o ensure that
did not have code readily visible to exit the tigy open within 15 seconds. Findings
building frbm the audits will be revicwed at the
4. At approximataly 2:25pm, | had the morthly safet?/ committee meeting to
Malntenance Direcior activate the fire alamm “13"“’ compiance.
system {o test these doars to easure that they { i 4‘
unlocked during fite alarm status. The doors did Reaponsibility . ;
wark as required and the doors openad L he Admirgxstmmr and i\{iaantenancc N
immediately upon Gre alarm testing. IJErcctfar will be responsible for ongoing
_ _ _ dompliance.

These findings wars seknawiedged and x ) )
discussed with the Maintenance Direchor. Date of campliance is 10/31/2013

K 082 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K062 '

58=D
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all health care ocoupancies, except in

212 degress F. (100 degreee G} $9.7.8

This Standard is hot met ag evidencad by,

The findings include, but are not limited to:

ocation:

gurvey.

far him.

Portabie space heating devites are prohibited it

non-sleeping staff and employee areas where the
heating slarments of such devices do fot excasy

The faciiity has failed to maintain fhe resident
rooms free of portable space heaters as required.
This could allow for a fire fo stert and thus expose
residents, visitors, and staff io the risk of fire.

Diuring the survey tour on October 30, 2043,
batwean the hours of 12:00pm and 2:00pm, 1
chserved a portable space heater in the following

1. At 1:48pm, | observed that resident room §i
had a portable space heater in use at the time of

2. interview with Maintenance Director and
Administrator revegled that they were unawars
that the resident had this space heater in use.
Resident was asked by staff where it had come
from and he responded that a friend brought # in

Svstemn Review/Education
the infemal pipe inspection every 5
years,

Mouitoring

have an inspection every 5 years and
detailed report.

Responsibllity
The Administrator and Maintenance

compliance.

Date of compliance iz 11/192013

The maintenanee director bas been in-
serviced as to the importance of having

The Maittenance Director will contract

with IR Fire Inspection o

will document the inspection date and

Director will be responsible for ongoing

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES =iBE SRATECTION | -OMB NO. 0938-039f
STATEMENT OF DERICIENGIES  HX{) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (%) MULTIPLE C (X3) DATE SURVEY
AHDY PLAN OF CORREGTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; A BURDING D1 - MAIN BultiiNg A L COMPLETED
505070 5. WING 10/30/2043
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE
LIFE CARE CENTER OF RICHLAND 44 GOETHALS DRIVE
RICHLAND, Wh 983582
{445 10 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 2
FREFIX {EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FuLL PREFIX {EACH GORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GoMELET
TAG REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAL CROES-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
DEFICIENGY)
K 82| Gontinuad From page 3 K082
1. The facility coyld not produce records that a K-062
five year internal pie inspection had been Immedinte Action
conducted on the sprinkier system. An appointment was made for
; November 15, 2013 for a pump
This finding was observed and discussed with the inspection for the S-year internal pipe
Maintenance Director, - inspection s conducted on the sprinkler
K 070 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 076 system.
88=D
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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1041} PROVIDERISURFLIERMLIA 0X2) MULTIPLE CQNS*““C"'"’“N%U REAL oo pare surver
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; A BUILDING 01 « MAIN BUILOING 51 COMPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPBLIER STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE. 2IF CODE
LIFE CARE CENTER OF RICHLAND 44 GOETHAL S DRIVE
RICHLAND, WA 98382
(%4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ') PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {X3)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFiX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR L3¢ IDENTIFYING iNFORMATION) FAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ARPROPRIATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 076| Continued From page 4 K 070
K-07¢
This finding was acknowledged and discussed tmimediate Action
with the Maintenance Director, The portable space heater was removed
K 147 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STARDARD K 447 | from the room and brorght hiere by the
SE=g spouse.
Eleetrical wiring and egquipment is in accordancs
with NFPA 70, Nationai Electrical Code, 8.1.2 System Review/Education
All staff received an in-ssrvice on life
safety standard and the use of space
heaters in rooms.
This Stahdard 1s ret et as cuidenced by,
The taility has failad to maintain the premises -+ Manitoring L
free of elettricat hazards as required. This coul The management team is assigned to
aliow foF electriasl fire to siart and exposs segmenis of rooms daily to monttor so
residents, visitors, and stalt to the threat of space heaters jn all rooms. The
smoke arnd fite. Maintepanoe Direotor will perform a
daily audit for space heaters in rooms,
The findinge hciude, but are not imited o Findings from the audits will bs
raviewsd at the monthly Safery
Survey tour conducted on Octsbar 30, 2013 from Commitiee mecting to ensure
12:00pm to 2:00pm revealad electrical hazards in compliance,
the following locations:
Rasponsibility
i. Al 12:00pm, | observed ihat the #3 nurses The Adminisirator and Mamntenance
stafion office had a refrigeraior plugged inio & Director will be responsible for engoing
power strip. compliance.
2. A{12:04pm), | observed that the rehab office
has a power strip into a power sirip, Daie of compliznce is 11/19/2013
3. At12:35pm, | observed that resident teom il
has power sirip for tv and radio. :
4. At12:36pm, | observed that resident room il
has power sirip for tv,
§. At 12:37pm. | observed a power strip in
resident room M, but nofhing plugged ints it.
6. At 1:04pm, | observed that the Sprinkler
Control room ai main enirance iobby Had
exposed wiring.
7. At 1:08pm, | observed {hat the cookie ovet in
Admin area was plugged info a power sirip.
8. At 1:18pm, { observed that Payroli office has a ‘
FORM CMS.2567(02-09) Previous Varsions Gbsolete MUF221 , T contnuatton shoet Pege: 8 of &
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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES oty PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLEA 7e) wLTIRE consTRUchaN - L TG LU &Hiﬁ SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORKECTION IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: & sunoie o1 - mam suome B UREA Ul compLeen
‘ g050T0 2. WNG 4 0/30/2013
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
LIFE CARE CENTER OF RICHLAND 44 GOETHALS DRIVE
' T RICHLAND, WA 89352

DiA} D - BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o FROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION W%
PREFIX {EACH DERCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE o,

TAG REGULATORY OR LIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSSREFERENCED TC THE APPROPRIATE

DEFICIENCY)
K 147 Cordinued From pags 5 K 14?P, -
pov/ar strip plugged inte & power stip. “

8. At 1:98pm, | obsarved that resident room @
has powst sirp for cell phone.

10. At 1:21pm, | observed that residant room @i
has a povwer gtrip tnder the bed fai b,

11, At1:22pm, | obsarved that resident room SR
has a powe stlp for tv. '
2. AL 1:35pm, | obaanve
n&s pewer strip for lamp. ;
13. AL 1:38pm, | observed that resident rocm Sl
has power alrip for tv.

that resident room TR

snterdew with Administrsior snd Maintenancs
Dirscior revaaled that they wers unawars of the
power stip nutes that have been recently
implemented. :

Thes findings ware acknowliedgad and discusssd
1 with the Maintenatios Direcior.

| 14, At 1:40pm, | cbearvad that resident room Tl
hes power sHip for .

) li%ad addit_ionai outlets instal_led in3

?medinte Action
bwer strips have been removed from
esident rooms

Juokie oven from the admin ares, #3
urses station refrigerator, power sirip
fo power strip in the therapy office and
ayroll office, and exposed wires in the
prinkler control room were correcied.
esident rooms were reprranged and

wstemn Review/Edueation

tefY has been in-serviced on having no

pwer strips in resident’s rooms, and no :
jcrowaves and refrizerators plugged into |

owsr strips. ‘ I

t
}tionhnringfﬁafety Plau _ f
The Maintenance Dirgstor will avdit the

poms monthly, docement results and
ubmit the results to the Performance
mprovement committee monthly for
eview.

Responsipility .

Chie Administrator and Maintenance
irector will be responsible for ongoing
BOMp | iance.

Date of compliance {s 12/03/2013.
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